## SPECIAL MEETING & BUDGET WORKSHOP

City of Anthony Board of Trustees – Council Chambers 820 HWY 478 Anthony, NM 88021

> Wednesday, May 9th, 2018 4:30 PM

## **AGENDA**

1. (	CALL TO ORDER by	Mayor Diana M. Trujil	lo			
2. P	PLEDGE OF ALLEG	IANCE led by Diana	M. Trujillo			
3. ROLL CALL		Present: Trustee Fernie Her MPT Gloria Game Trustee Elva Flore Trustee Javier Silv Mayor Diana M. T		YES YES YES YES O YES	NO NO NO	
			Established	YES		
1	APPROVALOE	raduccion de Ingles a Españ	ol y de Español a	Ingles est	a disponbile d	a petición.
4.	APPROVAL OF A		2 <sup>nd</sup> Motion:			AIF
			_			
5.	CONSIDERATIO  B. Consideration and Compliance Audit Ser  1st Motion:	action to select and approvices for the City of An	prove Beasely, thony, NM. <i>F</i>	resented	d by Fernar	PA Firm for Annual Financial and ndo Ramirez, Finance Officer.
	Roll Call vote:					
	Trustee Fernie He	errera	YES	NO		
	MPT Gloria Gam	eros	YES	NO		
	Trustee Elva Flor	es	YES	NO		
	Trustee Javier Sil	va	YES	NO		
	Mayor Diana M.	Trujillo Tie Breaker	YES	NO		
6.	DISCUSSION/PRI A. Budget workshop:	ESENTATIONS Fiscal Year 2018-19 P	reliminary Bu	dget Dis	cussion.	
7.	ITEMS FROM TH	IE CITY CLERK				
8.	ITEMS FROM TH	E MAYOR AND TH	RUSTEES			
9.	ADJOURNMENT  1st Motion: 2nd Motion: AIF					
City of Anthor City of El Paso Anthor Senior WWW.C	FED: 05/04/2018  f Anthony Municipal Complex ny Post Office f Anthony Library o Electric Company ny Water & Sanitation District Citizens Center citvofanthonynm.com hereby certify the tay Post Office, City of Anthony Lib E NOTE: If you are an individual with a di or meeting, please contact Office of the Cit, us accessible formats. Please contact Office states and the contact office of the Cit, us accessible formats. Please contact Office	rary, El Paso Electric Company. sability who is in need of a reader, amp v Clerk at 575-882-2983 at least one we	, Anthony Serion ( lifier, qualified sign lan ek prior to he meeting e	in si in sin	x public places ther, and Antho possible. Public do	Navarrete City Glerk s in the City of Anthony Municipal Complex, ony Water & Sanitation District. of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the comments, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided.